
Pimentel 
Construction 
Group, LLC Hartec Group

V&G Construction 
Solutions, Corp.

Pabon 
Engineering

 Bid Item No. Description Estimated 
Quantity Unit of Measure

100-1 Mobilization 1 LS  $             23,000.00 35,000.00$             25,100.00$                   54,500.00$       
100-2 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS  $             20,000.00  $             15,000.00 22,400.00$                   28,000.00$       
100-3 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan 1 LS  $               3,500.00  $               1,000.00 3,000.00$                     1,500.00$         
100-4 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS  $               6,500.00  $             30,000.00 5,980.00$                     2,500.00$         
100-5 Site Restoration 1 LS  $               6,000.00  $             12,000.00 11,500.00$                   4,500.00$         
200-1 Removal of concrete, up to 6" 775 SY  $               8,525.00  $               7,750.00 10,462.50$                   21,700.00$       
200-2 Removal of pavement 315 SY  $               2,835.00  $               6,300.00 6,615.00$                     5,040.00$         
200-3 Removal of gravel 90 SY  $                  720.00  $               2,700.00 1,440.00$                     1,260.00$         
200-4 Removal of drainage structure 2 EA  $               4,800.00  $               1,200.00 902.00$                        3,000.00$         
200-5 Removal of existing drainage pipe 10 LF  $               5,000.00  $               1,000.00 150.00$                        1,500.00$         
200-6 Removal of existing single post sign 1 EA  $                  350.00  $                  100.00 358.00$                        100.00$            
200-7 Relocate single post sign 1 EA  $                  400.00  $                  100.00 373.00$                        250.00$            
200-8 Milling and resurfacing, 1" depth, SP-9.5 3,390 SY  $             69,495.00  $             50,850.00 46,782.00$                   88,140.00$       

200-9 Pavement, 12" subgrade, 8" limerock, 2" SP-
12.5, 1" FC-9.5 135 SY  $               7,425.00 8,100.00$               21,600.00$                   13,230.00$       

200-10 Type 'F' curb and gutter 675 LF 27,000.00$             37,125.00$             27,000.00$                   55,350.00$       
200-11 Type 'D' curb and gutter 540 LF  $             17,280.00 27,000.00$             15,660.00$                   39,960.00$       
200-12 Drop curb 470 LF  $             14,100.00 25,850.00$             12,220.00$                   38,540.00$       
200-13 Concrete sidewalk, up to 6" 670 SY  $             41,540.00 43,550.00$             40,200.00$                   58,960.00$       
200-14 Detectable warning 195 SF  $               6,045.00 6,825.00$               5,850.00$                     3,120.00$         
200-15 Catch basin, ring and cover 3 EA  $             20,400.00 18,000.00$             23,700.00$                   41,400.00$       

200-16 HDPE storm pipe, 18" (including trench 
restoration) 10 LF  $               6,000.00 2,000.00$               1,760.00$                     4,250.00$         

200-17 Swale regrading 110 SY  $               1,100.00 5,500.00$               3,740.00$                     3,300.00$         
200-18 Pavement Marking 1 LS  $               8,500.00 10,000.00$             35,000.00$                   30,000.00$       
200-19 Install Single Post Sign 5 EA  $               2,500.00 5,000.00$               3,167.10$                     1,750.00$         
400-1 Dahoon Holly 14' HT x 6' SPRD 2 EA  $               6,000.00 4,000.00$               13,041.00$                   3,200.00$         
400-2 Southern Live Oak 16' HT x 7' SPRD 2 EA  $               6,000.00 4,000.00$               13,041.00$                   5,000.00$         
400-3 St Augustine Grass 3,445 SF  $             10,335.00 6,890.00$               13,780.00$                   3,445.00$         

500-2 General Terms & Conditions (Insurance, 
Bonding, etc.) 1 LS  $             19,500.00 20,000.00$             29,195.73$                   36,500.00$       

BID TOTAL 344,850.00$          386,840.00$          394,017.33$                549,995.00$    



Village of Palmetto Boy, Florida • SW 148th Street Complete Streets • 1TB No. 2024--11-002 

BID FORM 

The following Bid Form is presented to assist the Village in evaluating the Bid. This Bid Form 
reflects estimated quantities for the Total Bid as described above. After award, the Village 
reserves the right to modify estimated quantities subject to the unit price and eliminate 
line items if necessary. Payment shall be made for the items listed on the Bid Form on the 
basis of the Work actually performed and completed. 

Vlllaae of Palmetto Bav • SW 148111 Street Streetscaoe lmDrovaments 
Bid FDrm 

BID UNITOI' 
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY MEASURE Unit Price BID AMOUNT 
.,,_ 
100-1 Mobl!Wltlon 1.0 LS s 23.000.00 s 23.000.00 
100-2 Maintenance of Traffic 1.0 LS s 20.000.00 $ 20.000.00 
100-3 Sloon Water Pollution Pravent!on Plan 1.0 LS $ 3.500.00 s 3.500.00 
100-4 Clearing and Grubbing 1.0 LS s 6.500.00 s 6.500.00 
100-5 Site Restoration 1.0 LS s 6.000.00 s 6.000.00 
200-1 Removal of concrete. up to 6' 775.0 SY s 11.00 S 8.525.00 
200-2 Removal of pawment 315.0 SY s 9.00 S 2..835.00 
200-3 Removal of gravel 90.0 SY $ 8.00 S 720.00 
200-4 Removal of drainage sb'uctura 2.0 EA s 2.400.00 s 4.800.00 
200·5 Removal Of eXlsttng drainage pipe 10.0 LF s 500.00 S 5.000.00 
200-6 Removal Of axis1ing single post sign 1.0 EA $ 350.00 S 350.00 
200-7 Relocate single post sign 1.0 EA s 400.00 S 400.00 
200-8 MIiiing and resurfacing, 1• depth. SP-9.5 3390.0 SY s 20.50 S 69.495.00 
200-9 Pavement. 12" subgl'Bde, 8" limerock. 2" SP-12.5. 1 • FC-9.5 135.0 SY s 55.00 S 7.425.00 

200-10 Type 'F' curb and gutter 675.0 LF $ 40.00 S 27,000.00 
200-ll Type 'D' curb and gutter 540.0 LF s 32.00 $ 11:2so.oo 
200-12 Drop curt> 470.0 LF s 30.00 $ 14.100.00 
200-13 Conc.-.ta sidewalk. up to 6"' 670.0 SY $ 62.00 s 41.540.00 
200-14 De!ec1ablewaming 195.0 SF s 31.00 $ 6.045.00 
200-15 catch basin, ring and cover 3.0 EA s 6.800.00 s 20.400.00 
200-16 HOPE s10ml pipe, 18" (including lrllneh restoratlon) 10.0 LF s 600.00 s 6.000.00 
200-17 Swale regrading 110.0 SY s 10.00 s 1.100.00 
200-18 Pavement Mar1<1ng 1.0 LS s 8.500.00 S 8.500.00 
200-19 Install Single Post Slgn 5.0 EA s 500.00 s 2.500.00 
400-1 Dahoon Holly 14' HT x 6' SPRO 2.0 EA $ 3.000.00 s 6.000.00 
400-2 Southern Uve Oak 16' HT x T SPRD 2.0 EA s 3.000.00 s 6.000.00 
400-3 St Augustine Grass 3445.0 SF $ 3.00 $ 10.335.00 
500-2 General Terms & Condi!Jons (Insurance, Bonding. etc.) 1.0 LS $ 19.500.00 S 19.500.00 

-----
~111D 

AMOUNT $ 344.850.00 

Sub-total ~ko.oo~ 

p 
( IL, I 

-~ imentel Construction Group, LLC 'VV"'-" 
Name of Bidder J Si g na ure of Bidder 
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Village of Palmetto Bay. Florida • SW 148th Street Complete Streets • 1TB No. 2024-11-002 

4.02 

TRENCH SAFETY 

Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items of the Bid and in the Total Bid Price 
are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (90-96, Laws of Ra.) effective 
October 1, 1990. The Bidder identifies the costs included in the Total Bid Price to be 
summarized below. 

TRENCH SAFETY UNITS OF 
MEASURE MEASURE UNIT UNIT EXTENDED 
(DESCRIPTION} (LF. SY} (gUANTITY} coiT ~QST 

A. HOPE 18" LF 10 $600.00 $6 ,000.00 

B. Catch Basin EA 3 $6800.00 $20,400.00 

C. 

Failure to complete the above shall result in the Bid being declared non-responsive. 

END Of SECTION 
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Village of Palmetto Bay, Florida • SW 148th Street Complete Streets • \TB No. 2024-11-002 

BID FORM 

The following Bid Form is presented to assist the Village in evaluating the Bid. This Bid Form 
reflects estimated quantities for the Total Bid as described above. After award, the Village 
reserves the right to modify estimated quantities subject to the unit price and eliminate 
line items if necessary. Payment shall be made for the items listed on the Bid Form on the 
basis of the Work actually performed and completed. 

Village of Palmetto Bay - SW 148th Street Streetscape Improvements 
Bid Form 

BID 
UNIT OF 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY BID AMOUNT 
NO. MEASURE 

100-1 Mobilization 1 LS ~ ~ /X)() ,(){} 

100-2 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS I c:;' r;,1 ; • 00 
100-3 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan 1 LS I ""I) ' h,~ 
100-4 Clearing and Grubbing 1 L::i ,?,i.~ ' a:v. ,-r ) 

100-5 site Restora!Jon l LS 17 IY(J. ,)t ) 

200-1 Removal of concrete, up to 6" 775 ::,y 11 <J7, v'D 
200-2 Removal of pavement 315 SY f- ;? t}/\ ,'I) 
200-3 Removal ot gravel 90 SY 7 7171,/)( ) 
200-4 Removal of drainage structure 2 EA I J /.lr ) / ), , 
200-5 Removal of existing drainage pipe 10 LF I i )IJi) d} 
200-6 ! Removal of existing single post sign 1 EA /IY ) , l)l/ 
200-7 Relocate single post sign 1 EA / ()0 /17 
200-8 Milling and resurfacing , 1" depth, SP-9.5 3,390 SY C:, I , <;(,'(!, ~ 1-x) 

200-9 !Pavement, 12" subgrade, 8" limerock, 2" SP-1 2.5, 1" FC-9.5 135 SY Z rOC . {)r ; 
200-10 Type 'F' curb and gutter 675 LF x71Jr.oo 
200-11 Type 'D' curb and gutter 540 LF ;_ 71-r_,n . 1.v 
200-12 I Drop curb 470 Lr 7 ,,QC:/\ I l 1 

200-13 Concrete sidewalk, up to 6" 670 SY 4 Ji ~R) . CIJ 
200-14 Detectable warning 195 Sr ,_ :'ir2,., / ,~ i 
200-15 I Catch basin , ring and cover 3 EA 1t?'il-Y ~ I I ~ 
200-16 HOPE storm pipe, 18" (including trench restoration) 10 LF /l )';t. ;_{,n 
200-17 Swale regrading 110 SY c:: c;ro. i,V) 
200-18 Pavement Marking 1 LS I ,,-.n-ll'l i'l-1 
200-19 , Install single Post sign 5 t:A '01:l'.r; Oi) 
400-1 : Dahoon Holly 14' HI x 6' SPRD 2 t:A 41)/y>_ bi".• 
400-2 Southern Live Oak 16' HT x 7' SPRD 2 EA -4,1);,A • N ' l 

400-3 St Augustine Grass 3,445 ::;r I ,,(,Cf{) /Y) 

500-2 General I erms & cond1t1ons (Insurance, Bonding , etc.) l Lt, ?t'-r/YJ,(YJ 

TOTAL BID 3Hc$iO,Q) 
AMOUNT 

Sub-total $ 39:,lo l g YO 100 
:±I cH --lee_ ~ l'.Dl> p ) n Q • ~ _u 

----"-~--N-a-m-=e'-o-f-B-id.....,.__,d..,e"--'r =-4"""-----'---· ~file ~f Bidder 
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4.02 

TRENCH SAFETY 

Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items of the Bid and in the Total Bid Price 
are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (90-96, Laws of Fla.) effective 
October 1, 1990. The Bidder identifies the costs included in the Total Bid Price to be 
summarized below. 

TRENCH SAFETY 
MEASURE 
(DESCRIPTION) 

A. Slopi 1":) 
B. 

c. _____ _ 

UNITS OF 
MEASURE 
(LF, SY) 

Lt 

UNIT 
(QUANTITY) 

UNIT 
COST 

EXTENDED 
COST 

Failure to complete the above shall resu lt in the Bid being declared non-responsive. 

END OF SECTION 
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Village of Palmetto Bay, Florida SW 148th Street Complete Streets 1TB No. 2024-11-002 

BID FORM 

The following Bid Form is presented to assist the Village in evaluating the Bid. This Bid Form 
reflects estimated quantities for the Total Bid as described above. After award, the Village 
reserves the right to modify estimated quantities subject to the unit price and eliminate 
line items if necessary. Payment shall be made for the items listed on the Bid Form on the 
basis of the Work actually performed and completed. 

Village of Palmetto Bay• sw 148th Street Stree.:scape Improvements 
CIIU Form 

BID UNITOF 
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY BID AMOUNT 
NO. MEASURE 

100-1 I Mobilization 1 LS 25100.00 
100-2 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS 22 400.00 
100-3 I Storm Water 1-'ouution Prevention Plan 1 LS 3 000.00 
100-4 11.,1earlng and Grubbing 1 LS 5 980.00 
lUU-5 I site Restorahon 1 LS & 11 500.00 
200-1 I Removal of concrete, up to 6" fl':) ;:,r $10 462.50 
200-2 I Removal of pavement 315 ;:,r $6,615.00 
2()().3 I Removal of gravel 90 ;:,r $1 440.00 
200-4 1 Kemoval of ora1nage structure :.! t:A $ 902.00 
200-5 11<emova1 of existing ora1nage pipe 1U u- $ 150.00 
200-6 I 1<emova1 of eXJsting single post sign 1 t:A $ 358.00 
200-7 I Kelocate single post sign 1 t:A $ 373.00 
200-8 Milling ano resurfacing, 1· depth, sP-9.5 3,390 SY $46 782.00 
200-9 I Pavement, 12- subgrade, 8" limerOCK, 2" ;:,l-'-12.5, 1· FC-9.5 l.l:> ;:,r $21 600.00 

200-10 l ype 'F' curb and gutter 0/0 LF $27000.00 
200-11 Type 'D' curb and gutter 04\.I LF $15 660.00 
200-12 I Drop curb 470 LF $12 220.00 
200-13 1 umcrete sidewalk, up to 6" 670 ;:,r $40 200.00 
200-14 1 uetectable warning 195 SF & 5 850.00 
200-15 I eaten basin, nng and cover J EA i 23 700.00 
200-16 1 nut't: storm pipe, 18" (1nclud1ng trench restoration) 1U u- i 1 760.00 
200-17 I Swale regrading 110 SY & 3 740.00 
200-18 I Pavement Manong 1 LS i 35 000.00 
200-19 1 install sing1e 1-'ost sign :, t:A &3167.10 
400-1 I Dahoon NOIIY 14' n I x o· .:,t't(U ~ 1:1\ $13 041.00 
400-2 I Southam Live Oak 16' n I x 7' SPKU 2 EA $13 041.00 
400-3 I st Augustine urass J ,4'1::> St- $13 780.00 
,-uu-2 I uenera1 I arms & t,;onamons 11nsurance, l:iono1ng, etc. l 1 LS $29 195.73 

TOTAL BID 
$394,007.33 AMOUNT 

16 I P age 



Village of Palmetto Bay, Florida SW 148th Street Complete Streets 1TB No. 2024-11-002 

4.02 

TRENCH SAFETY 

Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items of the Bid and in the Total Bid Price 
are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (90-96, Laws of Fla.) effective 
October 1, 1990. The Bidder identifies the costs included in the Total Bid Price to be 
summarized below. 

TRENCH SAFETY 
MEASURE 
{DESCRIPTION) 

A. Steel Plates 

B. 

C. ------

UNITS OF 
MEASURE 
{LF. SY) 

LS 

UNIT UNIT EXTENDED 
(QUANTITY) COST COST 

1 $800.00 $800.00 

Failure to complete the above shall result in the Bid being declared non-responsive. 

END OF SECTION 
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Village of Palmetto Bay, Florida • SW 148th Street Complete Streets • 1TB No. 2024-11 -002 

BID FORM 

The following Bid Form is presented to assist the Village in evaluating the Bid. This Bid Form 
reflects estimated quantities for the Total Bid as described above. After award, the Village 
reserves the right to modify estimated quantities subject to the unit price and eliminate 
line items if necessary. Payment shall be made for the items listed on the Bid Form on the 
basis of the Work actually performed and completed. 

VIiiage of Palmetto Bay . SW 148th Street Streetscape Improvements 
Bid Form 

BID UNIT OF 
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY BID AMOUNT 
NO. MEASURE 

100-1 I MOOIIIZabon 1 LS ~~.'50b,0O 
100-2 I Maintenance of l raffic 1 LS ,cr..0110 .00 
100-3 1 storm Water l-'01lut1on Prevention Plan 1 LS !I l, cnft. 00 
100-4 Ic1eanngandGruo~ng 1 LS %,c.1111 . 00 
100-5 'Site Kestorat1on 1 LS ~,'5.D 00 
200-1 Kemoval of concrete, up to 6" rro SY 1.1. ,an . 00 
200-2 Kemoval of pavement 315 SY ... . ...... nb 
200-3 I Kemoval OT gravel l!IT SY 1, I '1.lol . bl\ 
200-4 I Removal OT drainage structure 2 EA 3.ooo. oo 
200-5 I Removal of eXJsbng drainage pipe 10 LF , c,,n , oo 
200-6 I Removal of existing single post sign 1 ~ 

' I00 , 0~ 
200-7 I Ke10Cate single post sign 1 EA 2,t;o.011 
200-8 Milling and resurfacing, 1 • depth, :>t'-9.5 3,390 SY n,u .ti . Ob 
200-9 Pavement, 12· subgrade, 8" limerock, 2· :>l"-12.5, 1 t-vll.5 135 SY 11.'l. U\,Otl 

200-10 Type 'F' curb and gutter 675 LF ...... 3' .11.1111 
200-11 1 ype 'D' curb and gutter 540 LF '.l'I 'lloll. 01 
200-12 I Drop curt> 4/U 1F )t. "'-AD•• 
200-13 I Concrete sidewalk, up to 6" 670 SY St tit.II oc 
200-14 I Detectable warning 195 SF 11. :1.110 .u 
200-15 11,;atC11 oasin, nng ana cover ~ R 

-4\ """· '" 200-16 nu,.,~ storm pipe, 18" (1nctud1ng trench restoration) 10 IF 'I, 7.'lb, oO 
200-17 Swale regrading 110 SY ~ '\N\.0D 
200-18 Pavement Marking 1 LS 30.tlllb .oo 
200-19 lnstan single Post Sign 5 EA I, rso.,o 
400-1 lJanoon Holly 14' n I x 6' :>t't(U 2 EA 3 1 .... 00 
400-2 I southern Live Oak 16' n I x 7' :>t'RlJ 2 ~ 2,' ,11111 , 011 
400-3 st Augus11ne Grass 3,440 ::;i- 'J . ' '4'5·00 
500-2 1benera1 1enns 6 Conan1ons (Insurance, Bonding, etc.I 1 LS .,., 

;oo. '" 
TOTALBID 

~15fl,C\C\t;.oo AMOUNT 

Sub-total 5.oo 

Name of Bi 
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.. 
SW 148th Street - -

Item I Description ,~, Quantity I Unit Cost I Extended Price 

100-1 Mobilization LS 1 $ 54,500.00 $ 54,500.00 

100-2 Maintenance of traffic LS 1 $ 28,000.00 $ 28,000.00 

100-3 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan LS 1 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 

100-4 Clearing and grubbing LS 1 $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 

100-5 Site restoration LS 1 $ 4,500.00 $ 4,500.00 

200-1 Removal of concrete, up to 6" SY 775 $ 28.00 $ 21,700.00 

200-2 Removal of pavement SY 315 $ 16.00 $ 5,040.00 

200-3 Removal of gravel SY 90 $ 14.00 $ 1,260.00 

200-4 Removal of drainage structure EA 2 $ 1,500.00 $ 3,000.00 

200-5 Removal of existing drainage pipe LF 10 $ 150.00 $ 1,500.00 

200-6 Removal of existing single post sign EA 1 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 

200-7 Relocate single post sign EA 1 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 

200-8 Milling and resurfacing 1" depth, SP-12.5, 1" FC-9.5 SY 3,390 $ 26.00 $ 88,140.00 

200-9 Pavement 12" subgrade, 8" limerock, 2" SP-12.5, 1" FC-9.5 SY 135 $ 98.00 $ 13,230.00 

200-10 Type 'F' curb and gutter LF 675 $ 82.00 $ 55,350.00 

200-11 Type 'D' curb and gutter LF 540 $ 74.00 $ 39,960.00 

200-12 Drop curb LF 470 $ 82.00 $ 38,540.00 

200-13 Concrete sidewalk up to 6" SY 670 $ 88.00 $ 58,960.00 

200-14 Detectable warning SF 195 $ 16.00 $ 3,120.00 

200-15 Catch Basin, ring and cover EA 3 $ 13,800.00 $ 41,400.00 

200-16 HOPE storm pipe, 18" (including t rench restoration) LF 10 $ 425.00 $ 4,250.00 

200-17 Swale regrading SY 110 $ 30.00 $ 3,300.00 

200-18 Pavement marking LS 1 $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 

200-19 Install single post sign EA 5 $ 350.00 $ 1,750.00 

400-1 Dahoon Holly 14' HTx 6' SPRD EA 2 $ 1,600.00 $ 3,200.00 

400-2 Southern Live Oak 16' HT x 7' SPRD EA 2 $ 2,500.00 $ 5,000.00 

400-3 St Augustine Grass SF 3,445 $ 1.00 $ 3,445.00 

500-2 General terms and conditions (insurance, bonding, etc.) LS 1 $ 36,500.00 $ 36,500.00 

Total Bid amount $ 549,99s.oo I 



Village of Palmetto Bay, Florida • SW 148th Street Complete Streets • 1TB No. 2024-11-002 

4.02 

TRENCH SAFETY 

Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items of the Bid and in the Total Bid Price 
are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (90-96, Laws of Fla.) effective 
October l , 1990. The Bidder identifies the costs included in the Total Bid Price to be 
summarized below. 

TRENCH SAFETY 
MEASURE 
{DESCRIPTION) 

A. TreL1~ Bo)( 

B. 

c. _____ _ 

UNITS OF 
MEASURE 
{LF. SY) 

LF 

UNIT 
{QUANTITY) 

UNIT 
COST 

7.75 

EXTENDED 
COST 

1.£5.bC> 

Failure to complete the above shall result in the Bid being declared non-responsive. 

END OF SECTION 

17I Page 


	Sheet1



